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OPWDD Eligibility Coordinators 

 Regional Office 1 

Finger Lakes Office: 

 Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, 

 Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, Yates 

Joanne Beardslee 

Joanne.Beardslee@opwdd.ny.gov 
 (585) 241-5741 

Fax: (585) 241-5733 

Western New York Office: 

 Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, 

Genesee,  Niagara, Orleans 

Cecily Peinkofer 

Cecily.Peinkofer@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (716) 517-3423 

Fax: (716) 517-3779 

 Regional Office 2 

Central New York Office: 

 Cayuga, Cortland, Herkimer, Lewis, Madison, 

 Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego 

Victoria Wells 

Vicky.Wells@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (315) 473-6982 

Fax: (315) 473-4033 

Kristine Prindle, LMSW 

Kristine.Prindle@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (315) 473-2969 

Fax: (315) 473-4033 

Broome Office: 

 Broome, Chenango, Delaware, Otsego, Tioga, 

 Tompkins 

Stan Wanglund 

Stanley.Wanglund@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (607) 771-7784 

 Ext. 128 

Fax: (607) 771-6528 

Sunmount Office: 

 Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton, Jefferson, 

 St. Lawrence 

David J. Meeker 

David.Meeker@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (518) 359-2465 

Fax: (518) 359-7657 

 Regional Office 3 

Capital District Office: 

 Albany, Fulton, Montgomery, Rensselaer, 

 Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, 

 Washington 

Susan Verzulli 

Susan.Verzulli.PhD@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (518) 370-7539 

Fax: (518) 370-7401 

Hudson Valley Office: 

 Orange, Rockland, Sullivan, Westchester 

Vicki Tobar 

Vicki.Tobar@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (845) 947-6011 

Fax: (845) 947-6414 

Taconic Office: 

 Columbia, Dutchess, Greene, Putnam, Ulster 

Ronald Hobler 

Ronald.Hobler@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (845) 471-9226 

 Ext. 114 

Fax: (845) 452-3127 

 Regional Office 4 

Metro Office: 

 Bronx, New York 

Alan Filippi 

Alan.Filippi@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (212) 229-3139 

Fax: (212) 229-3151 

Brooklyn Office: 

 Kings 

Janet Strauss 

Janet.Strauss@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 642-8629 

Fax: (718) 642-6013 

Staten Island Office: 

 Richmond 

Jack Lawrence 

John.Lawrence@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 982-1944 

Fax: (718) 982-1931 

Bernard Fineson Office: 

 Queens 

Carol Reynolds 

Carol.Reynolds@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 217-6016 

Fax: (718) 217-2176 

 Regional Office 5 

Long Island Office: 

 Nassau, Suffolk 

Laura Kellycadavid 

Laura.M.Kellycadavid@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (631) 434-6629 

Fax: (631) 434-6647 

 


